

SR1578 LRB100 21430 ALS 37985 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Patricia L. Wolff of Wood River, formerly 4 of Alton, who passed away on March 27, 2018; and

5 WHEREAS, Patricia Wolff was born in Alton to Cletus and 6 Betty (Danneman) Henkhaus on October 17, 1945; she was the 7 second oldest of eight children; she married Jay A. Wolff at 8 St. Patrick Catholic Church in Alton on September 10, 1966; and

- 9 WHEREAS, Patricia Wolff dedicated her life to caring 10 lovingly for her family, her extended family, and others; and
- 11 WHEREAS, Patricia Wolff was preceded in death by her 12 father; her brother, Dan Henkhaus; and her nephew, Nick Warner; 13 and

WHEREAS, Patricia Wolff is survived by her mother; her 14 children, Lisa (Brian) Scheffel, David (Anne) Wolff, Matthew 15 (Monica) Wolff, Julie (Scott) Cheek, and Michael (Katie) Wolff; 16 17 her grandchildren, Danielle, Natalie, and Ashley Scheffel, Brendan, Jacob, Emily, and Tyler Wolff, Brook, Nathaniel, and 18 19 Trentan Wolff, Kane, Brady, Drew, and Luke Cheek, and Michael, 20 Hadlev, Josephine, and Eleanor Wolff; 21 great-grandchild, Logan Scheffel; her siblings, Victor (Ann)

- 1 Henkhaus, Susan (Robert) Higgins, Joseph Henkhaus, David
- 2 (Teri) Henkhaus Christopher (Julie) Henkhaus, and Mary (Andy)
- 3 Harshbarger; and her many nieces, nephews, cousins, and
- 4 friends; therefore, be it
- 5 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE ONE HUNDREDTH GENERAL
- 6 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn the passing of
- 7 Patricia L. Wolff and extend our sincere condolences to her
- 8 family, friends, and all who knew and loved her; and be it
- 9 further
- 10 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 11 presented to the family of Patricia Wolff as an expression of
- our deepest sympathy.